City of San Diego Issues Flood Advisory

04-02-2024 18:10:00

The City of San Diego is issuing an Evacuation Warning for low-lying, flood prone areas of City of San Diego neighborhoods of Southcrest, Mountain View, Encanto, San Ysidro, Sorrento Valley, and Mission Valley. All residents are urged to take precautions and prepare for potential flooding in low-lying areas.

In addition, the Local Assistance Center at the Mountain View Community Recreation Center will be closed Monday, Feb. 5, due to inclement weather.

Register your and other family members cellphones with AlertSanDiego so that you will all be notified of an emergency affecting your neighborhood. This is especially important if you no longer have a landline at your home. And download the SDEmergency App to receive updates.